

**Item No.34**  
01.09.2025  
Court. No. 1  
*GB*

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT*  
*IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI*

FMAT 18 of 2025  
With  
CAN 1 of 2025

Sri Ashok Kumar Ray @ Ashok Roy  
VS  
Sri Amit Agarwal & Ors.

*Mr. Bapi Sarkar,*  
*Mr. R. Saha*

*... for the Appellant.*

1. Service is not complete.
2. Service to be effected upon all the respondents.
3. Let the matter appear before the next circuit Bench.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**