

S/L 20
27.10.2025
Court No.1
SK

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FMAT 18 of 2025
with
IA No :CAN 1 of 2025

Sri Ashok Kumar Ray @ Ashok Roy
Vs.
Sri Amit Agarwal & Ors.

Mr. Bapi Sarkar,
Mr. Roumyadip Saha,
Mr. Prabhat Singh

...for the Appellant.

Mr. Abhilash Mittal

...for the respondent Nos. 1,8,9 & 10.

Learned counsel for the appellant informs this Court that the sole appellant has died during the pendency of the instant appeal.

The heirs and legal representatives of the deceased appellant need to be substituted in place and instead of the deceased appellant.

Let the matter go out of the list enabling the learned advocate for the deceased appellant to take appropriate steps.

Liberty to mention.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)