

13.04.2026
(D/L 01)
Ct. No.7
(SKB)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FMAT 18 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Ray @ Ashok Roy
Versus
Amit Agarwal and others

Mr. Bapi Sarkar,
Mr. Roumyadip Saha
... for the appellant.

Mr. Abhilash Mittal
... for the respondents.

1. An inadvertent typographical error crept into the order dated 07.04.2026, which error is not contested or disputed. In the third line of paragraph 18, the word "suit" has been wrongly mentioned instead of "application".
2. We, therefore, direct that "suit" in the third line of paragraph 18 of the order dated 07.04.2026 be read as "application".
3. The order dated 07.04.2026 stands modified accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)